WORKERS’ COMPENSATION CLASSIFICATION CODES

5506

6045

6217

6306

6836

7382

7403

7502

7520

7539

7580

7600

7705

7710

7720
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REFERENCE GUIDE

Description

Coin Operated Machines,
Install and Repair

Street, Road Maintenance

Levee Construction

Sanitary Land Fill
or Excavation

Sewer Construction or
Maintenance

Marina
Bus Company Employees

Aircraft Operation and Em-
ployees or Airport Employees

Gas Department Employees
Waterworks Operation

Electric Power Company

Sewage Treatment

Telecommunications

EMS

Fire Fighters

Police Officers

Jobs Included

Repair and Installation of
Parking Meters and Signs

Street Maintenance and
Construction, Street Cleaning

Levee Construction

Employees Working at Land
Fill/Compost Sites

Sewer Construction and
Maintenance

Marina Employees
Bus Drivers

All Airport Employees

Gas Department Employees
Waterworks

Electrical Production and
Distribution

Sewage Treatment and/or
Wastewater Plant Employees

Internet/Cable TV Equipment
Installation or Maintenance

Ambulance Services and
Emergency Medical Services

Fire Fighters (Including
Volunteer)

Police Officers (full time and

reserve), Corrections Officers,
Bailiffs, Crossing Guards, Turn
Keys



Code

8017

8264

8391

8601

8742

8810

8820

8824

8825

8826
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Description

Food Service/Concessions

Recycling

Auto Repair Shop

Engineers

Social Services Employees,
Salespersons/Collectors

Clerical

City Attorney & Prosecuting Attorney

Senior Center — Health Care

Senior Center — Food Service

Senior Center — All Other
Employees

Jobs Included

All Employees Involved in Sale
of Food/Beverages and Door
Attendants

All Employees Involved in
Recycling Activities

All Auto Repair Employees
Including Vehicle Maintenance
And Mechanics

Contracted Engineers From
Architectural or Engineering
Firms

Social Services Workers
or Salesmen That Travel

All Clerical Employees
Including Administration,
Secretaries, Clerks,
Accountants, Data Processing
or Computer Operation,

All Library Employees,
Dispatchers, Judges, Court
Clerks, Mayors, Councils,
Trustees, Elected Officials,
Cable-Broadcasting,
Tourism, Board of Directors,
Aldermen, Assessors,
Treasurers, Collectors

All Attorneys; including the City
Attorney and Prosecuting
Attorney if they are Employees

Senior Center Employees
providing Health Care

Senior Center Employees
providing Food Service

All Other Senior Center
Employees



8869

9014

9015

9060

9063

9102

9220

9403

9410
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Description

Animal Control

Physician

Day Care Facility

Janitorial Services

Swimming Pool/Buildings, NOC

Golf Course Employees

Umpires and Instructors

Parks Employees

Cemetery Operation

Garbage or Refuse Collection

Municipal Employees, NOC
Or Building Inspectors

Jobs Included

Dog Catchers, Animal Shelter
Employees, Rabies Control

All Health Department
Employees

All Employees Involved in
Childcare/Babysitting

All Janitors and Building
Maintenance Employees

All Swimming Pool Employees
Including Lifeguards

Golf Course Employees

All Umpires and Instructors,
Including YMCA Teachers and
Instructors, Whether Paid on Fee
Basis or Through City Payroll

Park Maintenance and
Cemetery Mowing

Grave Digging and Ground
Maintenance

Garbage Collection
Building Inspectors, Engineers

on City Payroll, Property
Appraisers



