WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLASSIFICATION CODES REFERENCE GUIDE

Code	Description	Jobs Included
5192	Coin Operated Machines, Install and Repair	Repair and Installation of Parking Meters and Signs
5506	Street, Road Maintenance	Street Maintenance and Construction, Street Cleaning
6045	Levee Construction	Levee Construction
6217	Sanitary Land Fill or Excavation	Employees Working at Land Fill/Compost Sites
6306	Sewer Construction or Maintenance	Sewer Construction and Maintenance
6836	Marina	Marina Employees
7382	Bus Company Employees	Bus Drivers
7403	Aircraft Operation and Em- ployees or Airport Employees	All Airport Employees
7502	Gas Department Employees	Gas Department Employees
7520	Waterworks Operation	Waterworks
7539	Electric Power Company	Electrical Production and Distribution
7580	Sewage Treatment	Sewage Treatment and/or Wastewater Plant Employees
7600	Telecommunications	Internet/Cable TV Equipment Installation or Maintenance
7705	EMS	Ambulance Services and Emergency Medical Services
7710	Fire Fighters	Fire Fighters (Including Volunteer)
7720	Police Officers	Police Officers (full time and reserve), Corrections Officers, Bailiffs, Crossing Guards, Turn Keys

Code	Description	Jobs Included
8017	Food Service/Concessions	All Employees Involved in Sale of Food/Beverages and Door Attendants
8264	Recycling	All Employees Involved in Recycling Activities
8391	Auto Repair Shop	All Auto Repair Employees Including Vehicle Maintenance And Mechanics
8601	Engineers	Contracted Engineers From Architectural or Engineering Firms
8742	Social Services Employees, Salespersons/Collectors	Social Services Workers or Salesmen That Travel
8810	Clerical	All Clerical Employees Including Administration, Secretaries, Clerks, Accountants, Data Processing or Computer Operation, All Library Employees, Dispatchers, Judges, Court Clerks, Mayors, Councils, Trustees, Elected Officials, Cable-Broadcasting, Tourism, Board of Directors, Aldermen, Assessors, Treasurers, Collectors
8820	City Attorney & Prosecuting Attorney	All Attorneys; including the City Attorney and Prosecuting Attorney if they are Employees
8824	Senior Center – Health Care	Senior Center Employees providing Health Care
8825	Senior Center – Food Service	Senior Center Employees providing Food Service
8826	Senior Center – All Other Employees	All Other Senior Center Employees

Code	Description	Jobs Included
8831	Animal Control	Dog Catchers, Animal Shelter Employees, Rabies Control
8832	Physician	All Health Department Employees
8869	Day Care Facility	All Employees Involved in Childcare/Babysitting
9014	Janitorial Services	All Janitors and Building Maintenance Employees
9015	Swimming Pool/Buildings, NOC	All Swimming Pool Employees Including Lifeguards
9060	Golf Course Employees	Golf Course Employees
9063	Umpires and Instructors	All Umpires and Instructors, Including YMCA Teachers and Instructors, Whether Paid on Fee Basis or Through City Payroll
9102	Parks Employees	Park Maintenance and Cemetery Mowing
9220	Cemetery Operation	Grave Digging and Ground Maintenance
9403	Garbage or Refuse Collection	Garbage Collection
9410	Municipal Employees, NOC Or Building Inspectors	Building Inspectors, Engineers on City Payroll, Property Appraisers